CITY OF LAWRENCE, IN
2021 SANITARY SEWER OVERFLOW REPORT

DATE
3/18/21
6/30/21

7/1/21
9/22/21
3/18/21
4/11/21

10/15/21

12/17/21

LOCATION

46TH & POSTROAD

46TH & POSTROAD

46TH & POSTROAD

46TH & POSTROAD

71ST & OAKLANDON RD

INDIAN LAKE BLVD SOUTH DR, EAST OF WINONA DR

54TH & DAVID STREET

WARE ST & CHURCH ST.

VOLUME (GALLONS)

24,300
5,400
19,350
39,600
9,750
4,125

1,603

UNK

SOURCE

MANHOLE

MANHOLE

MANHOLES

MANHOLE

LIFT STATION/WET WELL
MANHOLE

SEWER MAIN

SEWER MAIN

DISCHARGE POINT

STORM SEWER/BELL'S RUN DRAINAGE DITCH
STORM SEWER/BELL'S RUN DRAINAGE DITCH
STORM SEWER/BELL'S RUN DRAINAGE DITCH
STORM SEWER/BELL'S RUN DRAINAGE DITCH
GROUND

GROUND

GROUND/BASEMENT BACKUP

BACKUP IN HOME TOILET/BATH

RAIN AMT IN PREVIOUS 24 HRS

1.19
1.06
3.14
3.83

FINAL DISPOSITION OF DISCHARGE
STORM SEWER/DRAINAGE DITCH
STORM SEWER/DRAINAGE DITCH
STORM SEWER/DRAINAGE DITCH
STORM SEWER/DRAINAGE DITCH
DRAINAGE DITCH/INDIAN CREEK
INDIAN LAKE

GROUND/BASEMENT

HOME

Cause

RAIN

RAIN

RAIN

RAIN

RAIN

BLOCKAGE IN MAIN

BLOCKAGE IN MAIN

BLOCKAGE IN MAIN



2021 SSO Locations




