## CITY OF LAWRENCE, IN 2021 SANITARY SEWER OVERFLOW REPORT

DATE	LOCATION	VOLUME (GALLONS)	SOURCE	DISCHARGE POINT	RAIN AMT IN PREVIOUS 24 HRS	FINAL DISPOSITION OF DISCHARGE	Cause
3/18/21 6/30/21 7/1/21 9/22/21	46TH & POST ROAD 46TH & POST ROAD 46TH & POST ROAD 46TH & POST ROAD		24,300 MANHOLE 5,400 MANHOLE 19,350 MANHOLES 39,600 MANHOLE	STORM SEWER/BELL'S RUN DRAINAGE DITCH STORM SEWER/BELL'S RUN DRAINAGE DITCH STORM SEWER/BELL'S RUN DRAINAGE DITCH STORM SEWER/BELL'S RUN DRAINAGE DITCH		1.19 STORM SEWER/DRAINAGE DITCH 1.06 STORM SEWER/DRAINAGE DITCH 3.14 STORM SEWER/DRAINAGE DITCH 3.83 STORM SEWER/DRAINAGE DITCH	RAIN RAIN RAIN RAIN
3/18/21	71ST & OAKLANDON RD		9,750 LIFT STATION/WET WELL	GROUND		1.19 DRAINAGE DITCH/INDIAN CREEK	RAIN
4/11/21	INDIAN LAKE BLVD SOUTH DR, EAST OF WINONA DR		4,125 MANHOLE	GROUND		1.11 INDIAN LAKE	BLOCKAGE IN MAIN
10/15/21	54TH & DAVID STREET		1,603 SEWER MAIN	GROUND/BASEMENT BACKUP		1.53 GROUND/BASEMENT	BLOCKAGE IN MAIN
12/17/21	WARE ST & CHURCH ST.		UNK SEWER MAIN	BACKUP IN HOME TOILET/BATH		0.7 HOME	BLOCKAGE IN MAIN

## 2021 SSO Locations



